viii) Due to perpetual in nature/maturity, Mudaraba Perpetual Bond (MPB) is reported under maturity more than 

5 (five) years;

ix) Mudaraba Redeemable Subordinated Bond is reported under maturity within 1 (one) year for Tk. 440 (Four 
hundred forty) crore, 1 (one) to 5 (five) years for Tk. 1,264 (One thousand two hundred and sixty four) crore 
and more than 5 (five) years for Tk. 276 (Two hundred and seventy six) crore.

2.16 Changes in accounting policies
The Bank changes its accounting policy only if the change is required by IFRS or Bangladesh Bank Guidelines or 
results in the financial statements providing reliable and more relevant information about the effects of transactions,